
Administrative and Information Technology Services Committee Members 
Name Email Department 

Office of Administration & Finance 
Heike Soeffker-Culicerto hisoeffker-culicerto@hagerstowncc.edu Vice-President Administration & Finance/Administrative Co-Chair 

Doug Leisher dkleisher@hagerstowncc.edu 
Business & Technology 
Assistant Professor, Information Systems Technology/Faculty Co-Chair 

Gregory Betz gabetz@hagerstowncc.edu 
Business & Technology 
Assistant Professor, Industrial Technology & Alternative Energy 

Thomas Childs twchilds@hagerstowncc.edu 
Learning Technologies 
Learning Technology Specialist 

Kevin Crawford klcrawford@hagerstowncc.edu 
Admissions & Emrollment Management 
Director of Admissions & Enrollment Management 

Stephny Lietuvnikas smlietuvnikas@hagerstowncc.edu 
Information Technology 
Systems Analyst 

Matthew Trunk mgtrunk@hagerstowncc.edu 
Learning Technology 
Learning Technology Support Technician 
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